24- 340

Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plea: (1 Guilty [ NotGuilty [J No Contest

Finding on No Contest (] Guilty O NotGuilty
Assignment:
|
2.
3.
4.
3.
6.
7.
8.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

: Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
g Bond Forfeited

Bench Warmant Ordered. Bond Scet At $

Tnal By: Court L) Jury
(1 Guilty 0 Not Guilty

[0d Dcefendant Found:

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

0 Guilty {1 Not Guilty and found

1 No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine §

(% )
Jail

and costs

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
.1 No Piea Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing: O Held [0 Waived

L] Defendant Iadicted by the
(] The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

| Telephone No.:

Attorney:
Address:

2
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CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF QOwn\
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO '©/ {24

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

HALLEY L. DANIELS

1946 Primum Dr. Apt. L,
Springfield, OH 45503-
DOB: 4/1/2004

* k¥ _ ¥ ¥ _ Q563
W/F - 503/180 - RED/BLU

CHARGE: Attempted Aggravated Murder

In violation of Section 2923.02(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTLY=

First Degtee Felony -
3,4,5,6,7,8,9, 10 or 11 years and/or
$20,000.00 Fine

Date of Arrest: 10/4/2024 6:06:00PM

Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

Jmu




Criminal Complaint | Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO <. IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
' COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
CLARK COUNTY - (937) 328-3725
Defendant:

HALEY L. DANIELS Victim: For Court Use Only

1946 Primm Dr. Apt. L,
Springfield, OH 45503- I

DOB: April 01, 2004 Location of Occurrence: |
SSAN: ** ¥ -%%-9563 315 S. Burnett Rd. g“‘;zl‘i‘?r”;#N - CR-___.-

WITF - 503/180 - RED/BLU " Enf en g- Numb 24-SPD0O00037777 |
_Crfmirlag! Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: -

Artempted Aggravated Murder

Complaint By Individual:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DETECTIVE J. MASSIE who being duly sworn states that on or about

October 04, 2024, one HALEY DANIELS In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
purposely or knowingly, and when purpose or knowledge is sufficient culpability for the commission of an otfense,
Aggravated Murder, 2903.01(A), engage in conduct that, if successful, would constitute or result in the oftense, Aggravated

Murder, 2903.01(A).

TO WIT:
The defendant coordinated the victim's whereabouts and approached the victim with the co-defendants that shot the victim at

close range and fled the scene afterwards.
In violation of Section 2923.02(A) of the Ohio Revised Code,

PENALTY:

| First Degree Felony
3,.4,5 6,7,8,9, 10 or 11 years and/or

$20,000.00 Fine

I

1/ Detectiye/dJ. Massie

| Complain
AARON WILLIAM MAYES
Notary Public
State of Ohio
My Comm, Expires
January 22, 2028

] Court Date: - ){uun Copy Obefendant Copy CIReturn Copy OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail
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SSN Redacted

Date COURT ACTION. ORDERS, ENTRIES

Plca: [ Guilty ] Not Guilty [3  No Contest

Finding on No Contest Guilt [0 Not Guilt
| it ol oo AL RO,

Assignment:

.

2.

5 CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
N OF

' SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

Waiver to Trnial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE STATE OF OHIO

l S Bond Forfeited VS,
[ Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §
. — - — HALEY L. DANIELS
Tnal By: Court L1 Jury Defendant Found: _
00 Guilty (1 Not Guilty 1946 Primm Dr. Apt. L,

Springfield, OH 45503-

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
DORB: 4/1/2004

] Guilty (1 Not Guilty and found

[ No Contest and found \VIF* ;;3; ;‘SE' ?:Sgg) BIU

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence: i ke

Fine § and costs |

(3 ) CHARGE: Complicity To Felonious Assault
Jail

In violation of Section 2923.03(A)(2) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered.
[0 NoPlea [ Not Guilty
Preliminary Hearing: 1 Held Waived

Defendant Indicted by the
[J The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.
Judge ‘ L
Date of Arrest: 10/4/2024 6:06:00PM
Notice of Appeal Filed _
B Date of Arraignment:
j Anomey: Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Address:
Telephone No.: Amount:

Jae




Criminal Complaint | Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS-: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
UNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

CLARK CO (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
HALEY L. DANIELS Victin: For Court Use Only
1946 Primm Dr. Apt. L,
Springfield, OH 45503- -
DOB: April 01, 2004 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: ** ¥ _**_05463 Court Case# -CR- -

315 S. Burnett Rd.
W/F -503/180 - RED/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:
Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD0O00037777

Criminal Charge
Complicity To Felonious Assault

Complaint By Individual:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springtield, Ohio came DETECTIVE J. MASSIE who being duly sworn states that on or about
October 04, 2024, one HALEY DANIELS In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

acting with the kind of culpability required for the commission of an offense, Felonious Assault, 2903.11(A)(2), aid or abet
another in committing the offense, Felonious Assault, 2903.11(A)(2), the element of which is: knowingly cause or attempt to
cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn by means of a deadly weapon or dangerous ordnance.

TO WIT:
The defendant coordinated the victims location and approached the victim with the co-defendants that shot the victim at close
range multiple times causing serious physical harm. |

‘In violation of Section 2923.03(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code.

i
i
|

PENALTY:

| Second Degree Felony
2,3,4,5, 6,7, or 8 years and/or
$15,000.00 Fine

Notary Public
State of Ohio
My Comm, Expires
January 22, 2028

Court Date: ﬁfnuﬂ Copy  LUDefendant Copy ORcturn Copy OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725

Case Number:
24-SPDO00037777

The State of Ohio . Court Case # CR-

Clark County

The Affiant, Detective J. Massie , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Haley L. Daniels , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On Friday October 4, 2024 at approximately 0123 hrs the victim, was shot multiple
times about the chest and body following an argument between he and the defendant. The defendant,
Shaylynn J. Ackerman and the victim, along with witnesses Sausha D. Threats and Justin M. Lanum
were at witness Threats apartment to celebrate Threats' birthday. The four had been consuming
alcohol and an argument began between the defendant and the victim. Ackerman contacted
associates of hers after the victim began making threats to have the apartment shot up. Ackerman
contacted friends who would later come to the area of Cole Manor. The victim was still in the area, near
the complex when four unknown suspects exited a vehicle and shot him multiple times before fleeing in
that vehicle. The victim retreated to the entrance of Cole Manor where he was met by witnesses
Threats and Lanum. SPD and SFRD responded, secured the scene and the victim was transported to
Springfield Regional. After being treated at SRMC he was taken to Miami Valley Hospital. At the time of
this report the victim was under going surgery at MVH.

Detective Jordan responded to the scene and after speaking with witnesses, including the Shaylynn
Ackerman (defendant#1), Ackerman was transported to police hg's for further questioning. An
extraction of her cell phone discovered deleted messages between she and one of the potential
suspect's girlfriend, Haley Daniels. The messages indicated that the Ackerman had communicated with
Daniels and the suspects and was complicit in getting the suspects 1o the area to shoot the victim.

Based upon these facts defendant Ackerman is charged with Attempted Aggravated Murder and
Complicity to Felonious Assault. Her DNA was collected and she was placed in jail.

Marques Thomas and Haley Daniels were identified by Ackerman as the other parties she
communicated with prior to the shooting. Detectives utilized law enforcement databases that identified
Thomas' address as 1946 Primm Dr. Apt L. Haley Daniels was the listed resident at 1946 Primm Dr.
Apt L on the lease agreement at Ronez Manor corroborating the identification by Ackerman.

Detectives spoke with a witness that stated Marques Thomas, Haley Daniels and "Jerry" (Jeremiah
Roberts) were at an apartment in Ronez scrubbing their hands to destroy gunshot residue evidence.
Haley Daniels told the witness about Marques Thomas and Jeremiah Roberts was involved in the
shooting of the victim. Ronez Manor staff gave Detective Massie information that Marques Thomas
and Haley Daniels were going between 1946 Primm Dr. Apt L and 1934 Primm Dr. Apt G. Detectives
then began surveillance in Ronez at that time. Based on the totality of information and circumstances
at that time in the investigation, Detectives had probable cause to arrest Haley Daniels and Marques
Thomas. Detectives also believed that evidence from the shooting was concealed inside both
addresses based on information received at that time in the investigation. Detectives and Officers
approached both listed addresses at which time Marques Thomas fled on foot from the rear of 1946
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Primm Dr. Apt L.. He was told to stop multiple times by officers giving chase to him and he failed to
stop. Officers that were surrounding 1934 Primm Dr. gave chase to Mr. Thomas on foot where he
gave up and was taken into custody. Mr. Thomas then advised officers he was possessing a firearm in
the backpack he was wearing. Thomas was mirandized after he volunteered this statement. Thomas
then admitted to being with the group responsible for shooting the victim but claimed he did not shoot.

He was transported to SPD HQ. A search incident to arrest revealed the firearm was a stolen Taurus
G3C 9mm handgun.

Detective Lish spoke with the victim at Miami Valley Hospital. The victim positively identified Marques
Thomas as a suspect that shot him. He also identified Jeremiah Roberts as a suspect that
approached him with Marques Thomas but doesn't recall if he had a gun.

Marques Thomas ultimately admitted to shooting the victim after denying this multiple times. He stated
the victim was in a drunken state and not a threat to anyone and he changed his story to "self defense”
after he knew he had been identified as the shooter.

Haley Daniels was also transported to Police HQ where she was mirandized. She stated Shaylynn and
her were on a video call when she observed Logan grab at Shaylynn's arm. Haley stated she did not
agree with that and then Shaylynn was asking for a ride from the apartment. Haley told Shayinn they
would need to wait for a ride. Haley described arriving with multiple people to include Jeremiah Roberts
and Marques Thomas. While at the apartment _  returned on foot and was approached by
Marques and Jeremiah. Initially Haley stated Jeremiah shot first and that Marqgues allegedly shot into
the ground. She later changed her story when confronted with the identification of Marques being the
only shooter. She stated Marques pulled his gun first and activated the beam on his gun and it was
pointed at the ground. She stated once that occurred she began walking to the car when shots began.
Haley stated they all returned to her apartment where Jeremiah and Marques discussed the shooting
and took count of the bullets they had fired.

Based upon these facts Marques Thomas was charged with attempted aggravated murder, felonious
assault, having weapons while under disability, carrying concealed weapons, receiving stolen property
and obstructing official business. Haley Daniels was charged with attempted aggravated murder and
complicity to felonious assault. Daniels and Thomas were placed in the Clark County Jail awaiting
arraignment.

Defendant:
Halev L. Daniels

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. Cﬁﬁ o

%;:A AARON WILL!IAM HAYES Affiant Address & Phone

Notary Public
State of Ohic Sworn to apff Subscribed befgrepme Jy fire

My Comm. Expires Affiant or1074/2Q24 "!
January 22, 2028 7] ‘f‘y
Nutry Public/Authorized'Peace
Officer/Clerk of Zourt
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Law Enforcement Arrest Report

ANIE S l L . Race:‘Gender:‘ Height Weight‘ Hair: ] Eyes: ‘Bulld | Case Number:
:I
D LLS, Haley W 'F 503180 'RED' BLU' Miown  24-SPD000037777
Age at t:me of nffense L ( FBI# { BCI#: ‘ITN#: o _
20 Years 6 Months | ; -9563

‘Addresss _ B N | ‘ Phone: _ ‘ P.O.B. (City & State): _ -
1946 Primm Dr. Apt. L, Springfield, OH 45503- __1937-206-0261  ; Unknown S

Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation; [] Yes Ifyes, P.O.'s Name B
‘Springfield Police Division ) ‘ 10/4/2024 6:06:00PM ‘ On Parole: C/d No L

Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: ] Township or (Zounty: ‘Driver's License #: Driver's License State

i : I

_315S. BurnettRd. __ | ClarkkCounty j =~ OH
Employment: ] Employment Address: ‘ Employment Phone:

_ . . ) | ,OH . I

Vehicle License #:  Vehicle State:: Vehicle License Type: 'Vehmlc Year: i ' Vehicle Make: ‘ Vehicle Model: i Vehicle Style:

SR | _ S . i /

Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: ‘ Vehicle Identifiers:

Affiant: ‘ Transporting Officers: ! Badge/Unit #:

Detective J. Massie = |
h CHARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST - CODE NUMBER - PENALTY | ”

ATTEMPTED AGGRAVATED MURDER -2923.02(A) - F1
The defendant coordinated the victim's whereabouts and approached the victim with the co-defendants that shot the victim at close

range and fled the scene afterwards.
COMPLICITY TO FELONIOQUS ASSAULT - 2923.03(A)(2) - F2
The defendant coordinated the victims location and approached the victim with the co-defendants that shot the victim at close

range multiple times causing serious physical harm.

Victim: [l ick Treated by: [ Refused ‘Transferred to [] Squad |Hospital: [T Community  Doctor:

[ na ffnjurﬂl [ squad élmlﬂsmtﬂl Hospital by: LI P.0.v. _ OMerey A Other _{ﬂVVI —_— ‘ e
Victim Bescription of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

D lntunr::ted P " L - \S‘%Mﬂt ) GW!“IQT ‘\,ﬁ Mf _A'];NT Thi &‘?V e ——
A oo ] Slck 'Treated b}.r D R'l‘r““‘[' ‘TI‘EI]SfEITEd o n Squad ‘ HDSP“E‘I D Community  Doctor:
gﬁh [ njured Osquad [ Hospital HﬂSpltﬂI b}" | D P.O.Y. 1 L [] Mercy D Other __ I L
A rrestee Descnptmn of StcknaqSKMJurnyﬂndltlnn

EI Intnncatﬂl _ L _ _ _ _ _ — — . ; . R
Arrestee J avenile? Parent/ Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile ﬁﬁa_c_éﬁ in DH D-ﬁ“eleasa;{l to Parent -. _I Parents D'B-;r Arresting Officer E] By Dispatcher N ! Date Notified:
Disposition: [] Taken to HQ [] Other | Notified: [] By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personnel [] Other . !
Witnesses:
Detective R W Jordan 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7692
Witness Justin Lanum , OH _ ‘ |
Detective J. Masslie 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 037-324-7685
Witness Sausha Threats , Ol
Crash [] Yes |Was OHI [1 Yes :Amestee have [3 Yes 'Did Affiant {] Yes 'If not, who | Vehicle [ Yes
occur? OO No copleted? O No ‘insurance? DI No  witness driving? L Ne witnessed driving? i searched? QI No
Vehicle MP | 1f no one witnessed dnvmg how is exact NA | DUI Impalred Driver i Yes
D15posntm RTO |time of vehicle operation estahllshed’? | o | o B IRe_pprt prepared? ] Na e
Vehicle Hbld EI Yes  Arrestee make Did An*eslee make }2'{'5 _ [J Written Statement [] verbal | Written summaries of /El’m
for prints? ONe | admission of guitf? J statement? Owne f’rap_edﬁxyiu Statement [J Other _ — -~ statements s prepared? l:l No
Arrestee identifi Yes [] Photo Array [ Amfiant Witnessed Crime ' Photod of [J Ves :Phc}tus taken by: Scene pmcessed:] Yes Physical evldencﬁﬁ
by Witness? O o = [Dvuimevp [ AtScene [ Taken back toScene scenefvictim? [INo | | _fc:rr prints? Do jatscene?  ° [Jno
Property Receipt ' Copy of receipt or  [J Yes [ Na
#: _ﬁg{,ﬂ@»{, ' inventmy attached" No - If no, list property: | - - | | - - - o
Were any physical or mental examinationg or s aniﬁ - If yes, please *pmf}' []Lab Request Attached
tests conducted in connection with thIS gage? (4 No

Signature of Otlicer(s): SUWWISDT Signatu ’,’ " Sigpature Book-In: ‘ Book-In Date/Time:
AL
' / Date Printed: 10/4/2024
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